PUBLIC NOTICE

In compliance with Chapter 111 of the Local Government Code, the Commissioners Court of
Henderson County, Texas does hereby give notice that public hearing on the proposed
FY2018 County Budget will be held on the 12th of September 2017, in the Commissioners
Courtroom in the Henderson County Annex at 9:15 A.M.
In accordance with Article 152.013 of the Local Government Code, the Commissioners
Court will consider an increase in the salaries and expenses of elected County Officials as
shown below, and if approved, will be effective December 24, 2017

OFFICIAL
County Judge
County Attorney
County Court at Law
County Court at Law 2
173rd District Attorney
3rd District Judge
173rd District Judge
392nd District Judge
County Clerk
District Clerk
Tax Collector
County Treasurer
County Sheriff
Justice of the Peace, Pct. 1
Justice of the Peace, Pct. 2
Justice of the Peace, Pct. 3
Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4

Justice of the Peace, Pct. 5

Constable, Pct. 1
Constable, Pct. 2
Constable, Pct. 3

Constable, Pct. 4

Constable, Pct. 5

Commissioner, Pct. 1

Commissioner, Pct. 2
Commissioner, Pct. 3

Commissioner, Pct. 4

Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
County Supplement
County Supplement
County Supplement
County Supplement
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary*
Salary*
Salary*
Salary*

Salary*
Cell Phone Allowance

Salary
Salary
Salary

Salary
Cell Phone Allowance

Salary

Salary
Cell Phone Allowance

Salary
Salary

Salary

FROM
72,026.89
73,868.40
$76,827.42
$76,827.42
$6,447.42
$1,382.94
$6,447.42
$6,447.42
52,359.82
52,359.82
52,359.82
52,359.82
66,134.74
52,359.82
52,359.82
52,359.82
52,359.82

52,359.82
$0.00

41,559.55
41,559.55
41,559.55

41,559.55
$0.00

41,559.55

66,134.74
$0.00

66,134.74
66,134.74

66,134.74

TO
73,179.32
75,050.29
78,000.00
78,000.00

8,699.28

1,405.07

8,699.28

8,699.28
53,197.58
53,197.58
53,197.58
53,197.58
67,192.90
53,197.58
53,197.58
53,197.58
53,197.58

53,197.58
$600.00

42,224.50
42,224.50
42,224.50

42,224.50
$600.00

42,224.50

67,192.90
$600.00

67,192.90
67,192.90

67,192.90

Henderson County provides longevity pay based on continuous years of service.
After 4 years of continuous service the monthly amount is $22.00.

Longevity may not exceed $5,000 annually.

*Additional payments of $45 per day are made for weekend arraignments performed.



