PUBLIC NOTICE

In compliance with Chapter 111 of the Local Government Code, the Commissioners Court of Henderson County, Texas does hereby give notice that public hearing on the proposed FY2018 County Budget will be held on the 12th of September 2017, in the Commissioners Courtroom in the Henderson County Annex at 9:15 A.M.

In accordance with Article 152.013 of the Local Government Code, the Commissioners Court will consider an increase in the salaries and expenses of elected County Officials as shown below, and if approved, will be effective December 24, 2017

OFFICIAL		FROM	<u>T0</u>
County Judge	Salary	72,026.89	73,179.32
County Attorney	Salary	73,868.40	75,050.29
County Court at Law	Salary	\$76,827.42	78,000.00
County Court at Law 2	Salary	\$76,827.42	78,000.00
173rd District Attorney	County Supplement	\$6,447.42	8,699.28
3rd District Judge	County Supplement	\$1,382.94	1,405.07
173rd District Judge	County Supplement	\$6,447.42	8,699.28
392nd District Judge	County Supplement	\$6,447.42	8,699.28
County Clerk	Salary	52,359.82	53,197.58
District Clerk	Salary	52,359.82	53,197.58
Tax Collector	Salary	52,359.82	53,197.58
County Treasurer	Salary	52,359.82	53,197.58
County Sheriff	Salary	66,134.74	67,192.90
Justice of the Peace, Pct. 1	Salary*	52,359.82	53,197.58
Justice of the Peace, Pct. 2	Salary*	52,359.82	53,197.58
Justice of the Peace, Pct. 3	Salary*	52,359.82	53,197.58
Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4	Salary*	52,359.82	53,197.58
Justice of the Peace, Pct. 5	Salary* Cell Phone Allowance	52,359.82 \$0.00	53,197.58 \$600.00
Constable, Pct. 1	Salary	41,559.55	42,224.50
Constable, Pct. 2	Salary	41,559.55	42,224.50
Constable, Pct. 3	Salary	41,559.55	42,224.50
Constable, Pct. 4	Salary Cell Phone Allowance	41,559.55 \$0.00	42,224.50 \$600.00
Constable, Pct. 5	Salary	41,559.55	42,224.50
Commissioner, Pct. 1	Salary Cell Phone Allowance	66,134.74 \$0.00	67,192.90 \$600.00
Commissioner, Pct. 2	Salary	66,134.74	67,192.90
Commissioner, Pct. 3	Salary	66,134.74	67,192.90
Commissioner, Pct. 4	Salary	66,134.74	67,192.90

Henderson County provides longevity pay based on continuous years of service. After 4 years of continuous service the monthly amount is \$22.00. Longevity may not exceed \$5,000 annually.

*Additional payments of \$45 per day are made for weekend arraignments performed.